2008 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. List individuals using first and last names.

2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.

3. Typing tournament director’'s name in lower right corner will serve as a sighature.

Date: October 14, 2008
Host School: Logansport
CC Course: LHS
Distance: 5,000 Meters

Location: Logansport High School

1°* Place School: Western
Individuals

1. Ashley Gaskins

Jennifer Elliott

Kayla Gaskins

Corianne Myer

aprown

Kristina Durr

2" place School: Northwestern
Individuals

1. Hannah Ault

Nicole Hendricks

Gretchen Catron

Lauren Dewhurst

a bk wbN

Morgan Hullinger

3" Place School: Oak Hill
Individuals

1. Jenna Norris

Morgan Tinkel

Lorrie Newhouse

Valerie Hobbs

Brittany Berry

abrwbn

4™ place School: Maconaquah
Individuals

1. Kimberly Lane

Megan Frantz

Whitney Wilson

Abbi Jenkins

Holli Walker

aproen

5" Place School: Pioneer
Individuals

1. Cady Caudle

Bailey Farrer

Angela Moss

Jazzmin Humphrey
Jaclyn Leal

g prwnN

Place

10
11

Place

20
23
30

Place

12
21
36
39

Place
17
18
22
26
37

Place

14
24
29
47

Time

20:48.81
20:55.15
20:57.94
21:05.74
21:09.15

Time

20:28.14
20:52.64
22:12.56
22:19.50
22:58.68

Time

20:08.06
21:34.86
22:14.89
23:24.36
23:39.72

Time

22:03.64
22:06.78
22:17.15
22:34.65
23:31.46

Time

20:57.43
21:40.42
22:22.79
22:52.55
24:50.02

Indicate with “x” below
Boys:

Girls: X

Sectional: X

Regional:

Semi-State:

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS
School
. Western
Northwestern
Oak Hill
Maconaquah

1

2

3

4

5. Pioneer
6. Cass

7. Kokomo

8. Logansport
9. Peru

10. Eastern

11. Madison-Grant
12. Taylor

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Score

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT

Name School

1. Jenna Norris Oak Hill

2. Annika Taber Kokomo

3. Hannah Ault Northwestern
4. Ashley Gaskins Western

5. Nicole Hendricks Northwestern
6. Jennifer Elliott Western

7. Cady Caudle Pioneer

8. Kayla Gaskins Western

9. Ashley Baber Cass

10. Corianne Myer Western

11. Kristina Durr Western

12. Morgan Tinkel Oak Hill

13. Jessica Parkman Peru

14. Bailey Farrer Pioneer

15. Hannah Johnson Cass

Tournament Director: Greg Fisher
Date: October 14, 2008
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39

81
109
120
121
161
162
169
169

Time

20:
20:
20:
:48.81
20:
:55.15
:57.43
20:
:01.42
:05.74
:09.15
:34.86
21:
:40.42
21:

20

20
20

21
21
21
21

21

08.06
17.97
28.14

52.64

57.94

35.11

56.50



