2008 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. List individuals using first and last names.
- 2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals' placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.
- 3. Typing tournament director's name in lower right corner will serve as a signature.

Date: October 14, 2008 Host School: Logansport

CC Course: LHS

Distance: 5,000 Meters

Location: Logansport High School

Indicate with "x" below

Boys: Girls: X Sectional: X Regional: Semi-State:

1 st Place School: Western			
Individuals	Place	Time	
1. Ashley Gaskins	4	20:48.81	
2. Jennifer Elliott	6	20:55.15	
3. Kayla Gaskins	8	20:57.94	
4. Corianne Myer	10	21:05.74	
5. Kristina Durr	11	21:09.15	
2 nd Place School: Northwestern			
Individuals	Place	Time	
1. Hannah Ault	3	20:28.14	
2. Nicole Hendricks	5	20:52.64	
3. Gretchen Catron	20	22:12.56	
4. Lauren Dewhurst	23	22:19.50	
5. Morgan Hullinger	30	22:58.68	
3 rd Place School: Oak Hill			
Individuals	Place	Time	
1. Jenna Norris	1	20:08.06	
2. Morgan Tinkel	12	21:34.86	
3. Lorrie Newhouse	21	22:14.89	
4. Valerie Hobbs	36	23:24.36	
5. Brittany Berry	39	23:39.72	
4 th Place School: Maconaguah			
Individuals	Place	Time	
1. Kimberly Lane	17	22:03.64	
2. Megan Frantz	18	22:06.78	
3. Whitney Wilson	22	22:17.15	
4. Abbi Jenkins	26	22:34.65	
5. Holli Walker	37	23:31.46	
5 th Place School: Pioneer			
Individuals	Place	Time	
1. Cady Caudle	7	20:57.43	
2. Bailey Farrer	14	21:40.42	
3. Angela Moss	24	22:22.79	
4. Jazzmin Humphrey	29	22:52.55	
5. Jaclyn Leal	47	24:50.02	

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

School	Score
1. Western	39
2. Northwestern	81
3. Oak Hill	109
4. Maconaquah	120
5. Pioneer	121
6. Cass	161
7. Kokomo	162
8. Logansport	169
9. Peru	169
10. Eastern	
11. Madison-Grant	
12. Taylor	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT

Name	School	Time
1. Jenna Norris	Oak Hill	20:08.06
2. Annika Taber	Kokomo	20:17.97
3. Hannah Ault	Northwestern	20:28.14
4. Ashley Gaskins	Western	20:48.81
5. Nicole Hendricks	Northwestern	20:52.64
6. Jennifer Elliott	Western	20:55.15
7. Cady Caudle	Pioneer	20:57.43
8. Kayla Gaskins	Western	20:57.94
9. Ashley Baber	Cass	21:01.42
10. Corianne Myer	Western	21:05.74
11. Kristina Durr	Western	21:09.15
12. Morgan Tinkel	Oak Hill	21:34.86
13. Jessica Parkman	Peru	21:35.11
14. Bailey Farrer	Pioneer	21:40.42
15. Hannah Johnson	Cass	21:56.50

Tournament Director: Greg Fisher

Date: October 14, 2008
g:\word\crosscountry\resultsheet